¢ :
==
@ i)
i L1
oo

aripXeroy

= : 110 High Porformance WD Drit cDﬂ
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
=75] e iy
= % li\ AS[
B
I
o) e

Wwww.rc-xpress.com



Bevel Gears 18T
XP-i0009

Bevel Gears 10T
XP-10009

Gear Diff Cross Pin
XP-10009

— =)

Alu Gear Diff Outdrive Adapter

Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm
XP-40065

©

O-ring 5 x 2mm
XP-10184

|

Pin 2 x 9.8mm
XP-40069

Spacer 5 x 15 x 0.4mm
XP-i0i81

©

Spacer 3.6 x 9.5 x 0.2mm
XP- 10182

Flal Head Screw M2.5 x {0mm
XP-40044

O-ring 25 x 1mm
XP-10i83

Diff Gasket
XP-10i79

Composite Adjustment
Bail-Bearing Hub
XP-10002

Gear Differential Case
XP-10008

Gear Differential Cover
XP-10008

Spacer

5x 15 x 0.4mm

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

Gear Differential Cover

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

Alu Gear Diff Outdrive Adapler

Bevel Gears 18T

Spacer 3.6 x 8.5 x 0.2mm

Note The Direclion

Flat Head Screw
M2.5 x iIDmm

= D
Diff Gasket | <> C) ()
& (=)

=
O-ring 25 x Imm u

Gear Diff Crass Pin
Bevel Gears 10T /@ E

Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm @

Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm €®%

Bevel Gears 18T

F..

G

TS Sy

Low Grip High Grip
1.3g Diff Oil
3000cst 15000cst
Composite Adjustment Bail ing Hub

&)

Composite Adjustment Bail-Bearing Hub

Page |

IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



IB. Spool Assembly

Build either 1A or 1B according fo your preferred selup .

Flat Head Screw M2.5 x {0mm
XP-40044

Alu Gear Diff Outdrive Adapter
XP-10125

O

Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm
XP-40065

©

0-ring 5 x 2mm

Gear Differential Cover

Flal Head Screw
M2.5 x iI0mm )

Alu Gear Diff Outdrive Adapler

O-ring 25 x Imm
XP-10183

Spacer
5x 15 x 0.4mm

0-ring 5 x 2mm

Note The Direclion

XP-10i184
Diff Gasket
XP-10179 P NN
Diff Gasket | => S
o
&
| E
Pin 2 x 9.8mm =
XP-40069 %
Pin 2 x 9.8mm / T
- Composile Adjustment
O-ring 25 x tmm Ball-Bearing Hub
&/
Composite Adjustment
Bali-Bearing Hub
XP-i0002
Spacer 5 x 15 x 0.4mm Alu Gear Diff Outdrive Adapler
XP-i0i8i Gear Differential Locker
@ ‘Gear Diff - Better Traction
in Corner
Spacer 3.6 x 9.5 x 0.2mm
XP-i0ig2

Gear Differential Case
XP-10008

Gear Differential Cover

XP-10008 Gear Differential Locker

XP-i0009

Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm EC §2

C ite Adjustment Ball- ing Hub

EDXPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com




IXera

4.8mm Bali 3.5mm Thread

Graphite 3.0mm Front Lower Arm Right
XP-10202

@bo
@o

f(;a_p;fg;emlumm Front Lower Arm Left Hex Screw Round Head RM2.5x6mm

Fronl Lower Arm Left

Please Note The Direction Hex Screw Round Head RM2.5x6mm

Graphite 3.0mm Rear Lower Arm

XP-10203
O Lower Damper Mount Front
F XP-100i2 Lower Damper Mount Rear
@) Lower Damper Mount Rear
R XP-100i2

4.8mm Ball 3.5mm Thread
XP-10042

W

4.8mm Ball 3.5mm Thread

Hex Screw Round Head RM2.5x6mm
XP-40035

Suspension Parlts §
XP-i0003

Hex Screw Round Head RM2.5x6mm

[:ﬂﬂ 5.5mm Suspersion Arm Ball inner Thread Use pliers and apply small farce o free up ball end
XP-10046

5.5mm Suspersion Arm Ball inner Thread

Suspension Parts

(@

rage 3 XPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



X

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40046

E-Clip 5mm B
XP-40058 E:
Suspension Parlts
XP-10003

Graphite 2.5mm Main Chassis

Suspension Parlts

@© ©@ 53 €Llip5mm
2
© 0O
© ©
© ©
Graphite 2.5mm Main Chassis

XP-i02i9

E-Clip 5mm

| I

0
© ©0° 00 © ©

= = ] —T Move Freely

Move Freely

~ /

© ©0-0©® © ©
0

IXBRESS

Page 4 WWW.rc-Xpress.com



Fial Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40046

il Round Head Screw M3 x 6mm
l XP-40037

(L

Aluminum Front Bulkhead Right
XP-i0207

Aluminum Front Bulkhead Left
XP-10206

Rear Lower Bulkhead Left
XP-10358

Rear Lower Bulkhead Right
XP-10328

Bearing 5 x 8 x 2.5mm
XP-40061

4.8mm Ball 3.5mm Thread
XP-10042

Threaded insert
XP-10321

Aluminum Steering
Arm Base
XP-i02i4

4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread
XP- 10236

(e

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm Red

Rear Lower Bulkhead

&

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Flat Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Aluminum Front Bulkhead Left

8

4.8mm Ball 5mm Thread

% Bearing 5 x 8 x 2.5mm

Round Head Screw
M3 x 6mm

]

4.8mm Bail 3.5mm

S
Aluminum Shim
3x5.5x2.0mm

Graphite 2.0mm Sleering Al
XP-102i3

Aluminum Sleering Arm Base

@

Threaded insert ;;;;

¢ g

Threaded insert @

Thread

im Right

Round Head Screw

M3 x 6mm

Please Nole the Direction

Round Head Screw
M3 x 6mm

|
@

4.8mm Bali 3.5mm Thread

&S

Graphite 2.0mm Slteering Arm Left
XP-i02i2

Aluminum Sleering Arm Base

Threaded insert

XP-10241 Bearing 5 x 8 x 2.5mm @ Bearing 5 x 8 x 2.5mm
Fage 5 XERESS;

www.rc-xpress.com



IXeroz
6.Sleering Assembly

Bag D and Screw Bag
Aluminum Turnbuckle 24mm
S
@I —
Low Profile Ball End 15mm L
XP-i0254

Low Profile Ball End I5mm Low Profile Ball End I5mm

i15mm

Aluminum Turnbuckie 2dmm
XP-40088

il il
M

0

N

Ll

I

i AR

Round Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40037

IRy

Flat Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40046

H]:” Aluminum Steering Post %
XP-10233 Round Head Screw M3 x 6mm

S

% Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

roge & XPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



Bag C, D and Screw Bag

L

-
il

o

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm
XP-40064

Round Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40037

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40038

Aluminum Front
Buikhead Center
XP-10208

Brass Gyro Mount
XP-102i7

v/

XP-10331

Aluminum Esc Mount

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm

Aluminum Front Bulkhead Center

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm &%

Round Head Screw M3 x 6mm

_

Graphite 2.5mm Top Deck
XP-102i6

Round Head Screw
M3 x 6mm

@/Ruund Head Screw M3 x 6mm

Forward Gryo Pasition Backward Gryo Posilion Adjust CG through ESC placement
Less Gryo Response More Gryo Response

0©
(eI 1 BN ONO)

=]m
Page 7

www.rc-xpress.com



Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40038

i

Round Head Screw M3 x i0mm
XP-40039

il Round Head Screw M3 x i2mm
¥ xp-40040

i

V4

Aluminum Molor Mount
XP-10332

I

A

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm Red
XP-10240

Round Head Screw M3 x i0mm

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x1.0mm

For Low Traction [ Concrele ]

Round Head Screw
M3 x 8mm

Round Head Screw
M3 x {0mm

For High Traclion [ Carpel )

Page 8

IXBRESS,

www.rc-xpress.com



GripXeroz
9. Transmission Assembly

Bag E and Screw Bag

Sleel Pinion Gear Sel 48P28T
XP-10330

Set Screw M3 x 3mm

Threadiock

Aluminum Pulley Shaft

=1 ] ] |
= ] O

Aluminum Puiley Shaft Set
XP-10329
Round Head Screw M3 x 6mm
XP-40037
7075 Aluminum Spur Gear Adapler
XP-10033 7075 Aluminum Spur Gear Adapler

- Sel Screw M3 x 3
il xraoazz o

;g?’sugg'g inum 1T Pulley Set Threadiock & get Screw M3 x 3mm

S/

Keviar Drive Belt Rear 3 x 144 mm
XP-i0333

Spur Gear 64P 16T
XP-10053

'm,,’ Spur Gear 64P 16T

Aluminum Pulley Shaft

Steel Pinion Gear 48P28T

Page 9

IXERESS;

www.rc-xpress.com



NN

(1)
10. Rear Upper Bulkhead Assembly

Bag E, Spacer and Ball Bag

1XEer

B

Sel Screw M3 x 3mm

5 x 8 x 10 Spacer

7075 Aluminum Rear Upper Clamp - Right

4.8mm Ball 8mm Thread

¢ D

4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread

CHum

4.8mm Ball 8mm|Thread

7075 Aluminum Rear Upper Clamp - Left ."/

.8mm Ball 6mm Thread

5 x 8 x 10 Spacer

XP-10329

Sel Screw M3 x 3mm

XP-40052

o) i1 (© ]

7075 Aluminum Rear Upper Clamp

XP-10031

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm Red

4.8mm Bali 8mm Thread
XP-10241

XP-10i50
4.8mm Bali 6mm Thread

XP-10i49

[
i

Page 10



XP-10220

XP-i0254

I5mm

Aluminum Turnbuckle 39mm (2pcs)

XP-40081

i

i

Aluminum Turnbuckie 34mm (2pcs)
XP-4008i

i
I

g

I

W)

Aluminum Turnbuckie 24mm (2pcs)
XP-40088

OASALC R

O Camberlink Sliffener Ball
XP-10200

XP-40039

Camberlink Sliffener

Low Profite Balt End I5mm

Camberlink Sliffener

Aluminum Turnbuckie 39mm

Aluminum Turnbuckie 24mm

=%

&

u Low Profile Ball End 15mm

Round Head Screw M3 x i0mm

g Round Head Screw M3 x i0mm

g
"‘5".

2
Low Profile Balt End I5mm
é 2

Camberlink Sliffener Bal

Aluminum Turnbuckle 2dmm

*A' Low Profile Ball End I5mm
©

For Rear Knuckie
ST —
oD ] (T
Low Praofile Ball End I5mm Aluminum Turnbuckie 34mm

]

—[ O

Low Profile Ball End I5mm

Page 1i

IXBRESS,

www.rc-xpress.com



4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread
XP-10236

4.8mm Ball End 6mm Thread
XP-10237

5.5mm Suspension Arm Ball
8mm Thread
XP-10205

Suspension Parts
XP-10003

Pin 2 x 9.8mm
XP-40069

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm Red
XP-10240

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm
XP-40064

Driveshaft Protector Blade
XP-i0i28

4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

Hex Screw Cup Head CM2x5mm

4.8mm Ball End 6mm

:

Suspension Parls

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm

5.5mm Suspension Arm Ball
8mm Thread
, 9
15

\M
’ W Universal Shaft Rear
)
Ve

/Sl‘e

el 2 x 12mm Flatspot Pin for Universal\

@

Threadlock

Hex Sel Screw M3 x 2mm

XP-4007i

il Hex Sel Screw M3 x 2mm
; XP-40051

Aluminum Wheel Adapter 6mm
XP-10365

Hex Screw Cup Head CM2x5mm
XP-40034

Rear Upright Left
XP-10014

Rear Upright Right
XP-10014

Universal Shaft Rear
XP-10167

Sleel 2 x i2mm Fialspal Pin for Uni

Universal Shaft Rear

Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm

~

el 2 x i2mm Flatspol Pin for Universal

/Sfe

5.5mm Suspension Arm
8mm Thread

Threadliock

)
’\,—
(57
',’ Hex Sel Screw M3 x 2mm

©

NG Driveshaft Protector Blade J

Suspension Parts

4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread

v
:

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x1.0mm

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

?
:

Aluminum Wheel Adapler

6mm

Hex Screw Cup Head CM2x5mm

4.8mm Bail End 6mm

Page I2

IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



S/

=)
o
E
in
n
<
e
w
Sy
]
u
e
m
m

erg

), G

(7] 1)

[ f

E-Clip 5mm

Page I3

E-Clip 5mm
XP-40058

®




Bag H and Bearing Bag

]
(| o

©

14. Fronl End Assembly

5.5mm Suspension Arm Ball
8mm Thread
XP-10205

4.8mm Ball End 6mm Thread
XP-10237

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm Red
XP-10241

Aluminum Wheel Adapter 6mm
XP-10365

Hex Screw Cup Head CM2x5mm
XP-40034

Aluminum Steering Knuckle Right
XP-10234

Aluminum Sleering Knuckie Left
XP-10234

Steering Knuckie Limiter
XP-10234

Hex Screw Round Head RM2x6mm
XP-40101

Bearing 5x8x2.5mm
XP-40061

Pin 2 x 9.8mm
XP-40069

Frant Axle
XP-10235

Front Axle

Aluminum Shim
3x5.5x2.0mm

Default Setup

4.8mm Ball End 6mm Thread

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

Hex Screw Cup Head
CM2x5mm

%\/

Hex Screw Round Head

RM2x6mm

Aluminum Wheel Adapler 6mm

4.8mm Bali 6mm Thread

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm

Aluminum Steering Knuckle Right

Pin 2 x 9.8mm

Bearing 5x8x2.5mm
Hex Screw Cup Head

CM2x5mm

Hex Screw Round I-;ead\

<N

RM2x6mm 'r‘
Steering Knuckle Limiter \S \|

5.5mm Suspension Arm Bali

Aluminum Whee! Adapter 6mm
8mm Thread

4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread

Front Axle

5 Aluminum Shim
@ 3x5.5x2.0mm

Steering Knuckle Limiter

5.5mm Suspension Arm Ball
8mm Thread

4.8mm Ball End 6mm Thread

Page 14

IXBRESS,

www.rc-xpress.com



Camberlink Stiffener
XP-10255

Low Praofile Ball End i5mm
XP-10254

15mm
Low Profile Ball End 13mm
XP-10254

13mm

i

|

il

)

i
Il

!

[l

il

il

|

fl
I

WO

Aluminum Turnbuckie 30mm
XP-40089

[

Aluminum Turnbuckie 34mm
XP-40090

Aluminum Turnbuckle 20mm
XP-40087

Camberlink Sliffener Ball
XP-10255

AR XP-40039

o +—

Low Profile Ball End I5mm

Aluminum Turnbuckie 30mm

AR

TR R T T i
T

il

7
e ®)

Low Profile Ball End i5mm

S
Low Profile Ball End ISInm/'

a7

U Low Praofile Ball End i3mm

Camberlink Stiffener Ball

Round Head Screw M3 x I0mm

g Round Head Screw M3 x i0mm

Camberlink Sliffener Ball

Low Profite Balt End 13mm
>

=

Low Profite Balt End I15mm

Page I5

IXBRESS,

www.rc-xpress.com



GripXero

Bag B, H, Ball and Bearing Bag

4.8mm Ball End 3.5mm Thread
XP-10042

4.8mm Bali End 5mm Thread
XP-10236

Suspension Parls
XP-10003

E-Clip 5mm
XP-40058

Bearing 5x8x2.5mm
XP-40061

Aluminum IFS Rocker Arm Post
XP-i02i0

Aluminum IFS Rocker Arm
XP-10209

O 009l g ¢

Aluminum Turnbuckle 2dmm
XP-40088

il

L

i

Il

Low Prafile Ball End i5mm
XP-10254
i15mm

'6

% 4.8mm Bali Erri 5mm Thread

4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread

@ E-Clip 5mm

L)Y

4 e ,\s.d/(\ ‘

D A Iﬁ%‘!‘%\
N

=)

Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

3

4.8mm Ball End

3.5mm Thread Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

Aluminum IFS Rocker Arm Post

=

S

Aluminum IFS Rocker Arm

oD

do

4.8mm Ball End
3.5mm Thread

@

I
|

Low Profile Ball End I5mm
AN

oD | wm()

Aluminum Turnbuckle 24dmm

i A0

— O

Low Profile Ball End 15mm

Page I6

IXBRESS,

www.rc-xpress.com



=y
D
E
n
n
<
e
w
-~
c
&
N
S

Round Head Screw M3 x i0mm

Mave Freely

Move Freely

(=]
0
m
g
-
v

E
]
x
m
S
H]
&
o
8
T
H
3
x

XP-40039

ESS)
www.rc-xpress.com

XER

Page 17



O W

@l

Alu Lower Shack Cap
XP-10039

Alu Spring Tension Adjust Nut
XP-10039

Alu Shock Body
XP-10352

Shock 0-Ring
XP-10i60

Shaft Spacer
XP-10016

Shaft Caver
XP-100i6

4 Hole Damper Piston
XP-10378

E-Clip 2.5mm
XP-40057

Shack Shaft
XP-10353

Silicone O Ring For Spring Adjust Nut
XP- 10051

Shock Lower Connecler
XP-100i5

Shock Absorber Membrane
XP- 10051

Shock Top Connecler
XP-100i5

Alu Upper Shock Cap
XP-10258

3 x 5 x 0.2mm Shim
XP-10395

Silicone O Ring For Spring Adjust Nut

@ E-Clip 2.5mm @

Alu Spring Tension Adjust Nut Shack Sh

@haﬁ Cover

N  Shock Lower Connecter

Alu Shock Body

aft
/@aﬂ Spacer

Cycle The Shock Shaft in a3 Upwards And
Downwards Malion To Bring The Air Bubbles
Ontop Of The Shack Piston.

Alu Upper Shock Cap

Instail the shaock biadder
slowly on an angle as
shown.

e J

Page 18

IXBRESS,

www.rc-xpress.com



19. Rear Shocks Instaliation

Bag !, J, Ball and Screw Bag

Mi.1 x 14 x 3imm ML} x i4 x 3imm
6.5T Spring 9.5T Spring
XP-10366

MI.1 x 14 x 3imm

9.5T Sprin,
XP- ID§E7g MLI x 14 x 3Imm
6.5T Spring
For Front

@ Spring Relainer
XP-100i5
%; KOOOOOOOOOOB
L
Rear Body Post

XP-1000i}

Body Height Adjuster Support
XP-10001

Body Clip

Body Clip
XP-10055

Round Head Screw M3 x 10mm
XP-40039

Wi Round Head Screw M3 x 16mm
WY xp-40042

Body Clip
7075 Aluminum Shock Tower Post

Dj XP-10038 J

4.8mm Ball Inner Thread
XP-10045

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40038

<<<<<

4.8mm Bali inner Thread

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm
Graphite 3mm Rear Shock Tower
XP-102i8

4.8mm Ball inner Thread
Default Shock Tower Pasition

rooe 19 XPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com




DI

www.rc-xpress.com

Page 20



2
g
S
<]
m

~

NP

LY 7%
Wi

D) K Yo
ﬁi;l\ﬁ)ﬁ// &

p .\

\( (725 NzAs &
i el
/ /5

Body Height Adjuster Support

Body Clip

Foam Bumper

Bumper Plate

Flat Head Screw M3 x 8mm

Front Body Post
Lower Bumper

Flal Head Screw M3 x iOmm

Flal Head Screw M3 x i0mm

/N R
=77
sz I

ESS)
www.rc-xpress.com

PR

Page 21

(&)
[}
(=] E
1] o £ £
@ S 2 s
W o > >
o] m m
e @] M S
9 [e] S
J o m 3
s o = Ny W n
) o g8 B3 B3
o =3 £ g
5 ° 2 ET N
o m [ [
J N .N
(=] . 5
- o [ - <
0 g Y LN ¥ E
m E_ = = En 5 3]
a8 5] | 8 29 =] So
Q & 9 m 9 Q Q Q
§2 g2 8 EQ 22 22
S ' ' o . oo Qo
5% a% = &% &% @ % @ X




E > 2
i) —Iﬂ -
N sm 5 @ 2 &
N g ET Be
n
a =§ @ E TE
u € x Sl o ®
5 3m X 6
xS g
xS

Low Prol

w (|
m-———

Composite Servo Horn

T o
- e e
S 3 f
u 5 g X
AL | § €3 N VPN
g 2 Oﬁm\
3 AN

6 )
<0 -N ﬁ' o ﬂ

.\ﬂ@%

( Servo Not included )

Flal Head Screw M3 x 6mm

I
Low Profile Ball End 15mm
Aluminum Servo Mount

= =
m -
n n
~ n
B € L w
Y £ € S S
o B £ = & 2 g
1] \n E m ) )
m 0 E s n H §
A I D
s BE § & 8 T3 Es :
- N BN P Wy g g2 3
J =y m u o E € 2 »
S i N I§ B 8% 8% s — NN\ 2
" 3 ES ®§ ¢ g £ ANPNNGRON
=) =27 ® g S Y - ¥ £ \/ /7 Mo
=8 3% sk &% &% O O & g \}«y\.@a@.-
o Ewn AR L
© © 23 $ ) Phte
= £2 ] 3 79 Q@v
o \O L AOY Sg g f\%\@oo“»/
ﬁ ‘%w' ﬂ‘ 5 Evg
= E ©
= = 3
£
€
2

I5mm

i

XP-40i00

ESS

rc-xpress.com

XER

www.

Page 22




Lock Nut 7mm

Shorly Cover

Round Head Screw M3 x 6mm

©w
Body Clip

2> [ Pinion Not included )

~U! Battery Not included )

[ Tires Not included ]

/ ‘m'
IS »'
‘J\I

7~ Lock Nul 7mm

l
H
3
3
£
s -
H 3
5 3
S =~ ]
s B = S
- - 3 K]
3 S =
S = =
= 5 -
o S
b = S
-
~./1A 4 N q—
S 38
8iun Ya
o 28 29
1] E = Sq
m E m u-..rm. 5%
@ [ ™o
W “ > m X
m
(] el g s =\
U oo M aW. — O
0 37 &, & ol L=
E oQ gy el
: =) 13 @ X By B
« 0 v g an
c 5o T§ =zIf
=29 - Y [=]
n ol Td BQ
-— S o X ST
S oo
o [
@
(O) J
\ ) o= o) O

www.rc-xpress.com

XER

Page 23




D1 Original Parts

D1 Original Parts

N'\L/Jk:qdbe;r Product Name N'\ij:qdbeelr Product Name
XP-10001 Bumper Body Post & Antenna Holder XP-10205 5.5mm Suspersion Arm Ball 8mm Thread
XP-10002 4.8mm Ball End Set & Ball Bearing Hub XP-10206 Aluminum Front Bulkhead Left
XP-10005 Battery Mount Set XP-10207 Aluminum Front Bulkhead Right
XP-10008 Gear Differential Case and Cover XP-10208 Aluminum Front Bulkhead Center
XP-10011 Gear Differential Repair Parts XP-10209 Aluminum IFS Bocker Arm
XP-10012 Servo Horn/Saver Set & Lower Damper Mount XP-10210 Aluminum IFS Rocker Arm Post
XP-10014 Rear Upright XP-10211 Aluminum IFS Mount
XP-10022 Gear Differential Set XP-10212 Graphite 2.0mm Steering Arm Left
XP-10046 5.5mm Suspersion Arm Ball Inner Thread 10pcs XP-10213 Graphite 2.0mm Steering Arm Right
XP-10053 Spur Gear 64P 116T XP-10214 Aluminum Steering Arm Base
XP-10055 Body Clips 20pcs XP-10215 Aluminum Servo Mount
XP-10095 Foam Bumper XP-10216 Graphite 2.5mm Top Deck
XP-10119 Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x1.0mm Red 20pcs XP-10217 Brass Gyro Mount
XP-10120 Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm Red 20pcs XP-10218 Graphite 3mm Rear Shock Tower
XP-10121 5.8mm Pivot Ball 8pcs XP-10219 Graphite 2.5mm Main Chassis
XP-10125 Aluminum Gear Diff OQutdrive Adapter 2pcs XP-10233 Aluminum Steering Post
XP-10126 Steel Spool Outdrive Adapter 2pcs XP-10234 Aluminum Steering Knuckle Set
XP-10128 Driveshaft Protector Blade 8pcs XP-10235 Front Axle
XP-10129 Aluminum 5mm Wheel Hub Red 2pcs XP-10236 4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread 4pcs
XP-10133 Aluminum Solid Axle XP-10237 4.8mm Ball End 6mm Thread 4pcs
XP-10134 Center Layshaft Pulley Set XP-10238 4.8mm Ball End 8mm Thread 4pcs
XP-10141 Aluminum Low Profile Shock Set 2pcs XP-10239 4.8mm Ball End 10mm Thread 4pcs
XP-10142 Aluminum Shock Body 2pcs XP-10240 Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x1.0mm Red 10pcs
XP-10144 Execute XA1 Composite Shock Parts Tree XP-10241 Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm Red 10pcs
XP-10145 Aluminum Lower Shock Cap 2pcs XP-10243 Graphite 2.25mm Upper Bumper Holder
XP-10146 Aluminum Upper Shock Cap 2pcs xp-10251 4.8mm Fat Type Ball End 15mm 4pcs
XP-10147 Shock Membrane 8pcs XP-10252 4.8mm Flat Type Ball End 13mm 2pcs
XP-10148 4.8mm Ball End 5mm Thread 10pcs XP-10253 4.8mm Fat Type Ball End 10mm 4pcs
XP-10149 4.8mm Ball End 6mm Thread 10pcs XP-10254 4.8mm Low Profile Ball End Set
XP-10150 4.8mm Ball End 8mm Thread 10pcs XP-10255 Camber Stiffener Link Ball End
XP-10151 4.8mm Ball End 10mm Thread 10pcs XP-10273 Front Damper Post Set
XP-10159 Composite 1.17mm Piston Spacer Set XP-10300 7075 Aluminum 16T Pulley Set
XP-10160 Shock O-BING 8pcs XP-10319 Delrin Shock Piston 1.1mm 3 and 4 Hole 4pcs
XP-10161 Aluminum Spring Tension Adjust Nut 2pcs XP-10328 Rear Lower Bulkhead Right
XP-10162 0 Ring For Spring Adjust Nut 4pcs XP-10329 Aluminum Pulley Shaft Set
XP-10167 Steel Universal Shaft Rear 2pcs XP-10330 Steel Pinion Gear Set 48P28T 2pcs
XP-10179 Gear Differential Gasket 5pcs XP-10331 Aluminum Esc Mount
XP-10181 Gear Differential Spacer 5x15x0.4mm 10pcs XP-10332 Aluminum Motor Mount
XP-10182 Gear Differential Spacer 3.6x9.5x0.2mm 10pcs XP-10333 Kevlar Drive Belt Rear 3 x 144 mm
XP-10183 Silicone Gear Differential O-BING 25x1mm 10pcs XP-10352 Aluminum Shock Body 2pcs
XP-10184 Silicone Gear Differential O-BING 5x2mm 10pcs XP-10353 Shock Shaft 2pcs
XP-10201 Graphite 3.0mm Front Lower Arm Left XP-10365 Aluminum Wheel Adapter 6mm 2pcs
XP-10202 Graphite 3.0mm Front Lower Arm Right XP-10366 M1.1 x 14 x 31mm B6.5T Spring Set 2pcs
XP-10203 Graphite 3.0mm Rear Lower Arm XP-10367 M1.1 x 14 x 31mm 9.5T Spring Set 2pcs
XP-10204 Aluminum Steering Stopper XP-10378 4 Hole Damper Piston 4pcs

Page 24



=
£
w
2
I3
x
Sy
n
Q
Q
M

8z'L £S’¢L 08, 608 ob'8 bL8 016 056 £6'6 obol | €601 | 0§11 | bI2l é6
oz'L Sh'L 2Lt 00’8 1€8 598 106 Ob'6 286 6201 1801 | 8£11I 1o2i 16
£i'L LE'L £9°L 26°L 228 558 168 626 2L6 8101 | 6901 | §2'11 | 8811 06 %
s0°L 62°L §5°¢ £8'L £1'8 ar'8 18'8 616 19°6 Lo01 | LSO1 | EI'T 68 ulm
L69 12°L ap'L bLL p0'8 9c'8 1L'8 606 056 S6'6 Sbol 88 5
689 El'L 8gL §9°L S6°L L2'8 19'8 86'8 6E'6 b8'6 L8
189 bOL 62'¢L 95, 98, L8 158 88’8 826 g8
(1] 62 8¢c L2 - [ sc ke £ ec 12 oc 61 81

uoluid
0LL 26°L kI8 8c'8 »9'8 168 616 056 £8°6 8101 | 9501 | 9601 | Ob'II ocl
p9°L 58, 808 1€°8 958 £8'8 216 2b'6 SL6 6001 | LbOI | L8OI 1€°11 611
LS'L 8LL 108 p2'8 6b'8 a8 k0’6 bE'E 996 1001 | 8£01 | 8L0I 1 811 H
1§°¢L 2L b6°L L8 2r's 898 96'8 92'6 856 26'6 6201 | 6901 LI “lm
Sh'L §9°¢ L8L 018 SE'8 19°8 688 816 056 b8'6 ozol 91l 5
8gL 65°¢L 08, £0'8 82’8 bS58 188 016 2b'6 SL'6 §i1
2eL 25¢ bLL 96°L 0z'8 9r'8 £L8 £0'6 bEE kil
LE 9& (13 hE EE 43 1€ (113 62 82 L2 92 T4

uoluid

Page 25



Driver Track Surface Track Temperalure
Dale Track Traclion Result Air Temperature
Track Country Humidity Remark
{ —
Rear Toe
Camber Link Spacer mm
Rear Camber Link Spacer mm
o GYRO POSITION %
o Backward Forward
Q
O O O (I
!
©
0, Il
o J
1 &
il %
Hex Offset mm Hex Offset mm
Camber Camber ’
i i mm
Ride Height Ride Height mm
mm
DownStop DownStap mm
Rear Upper Arm Selling Front Upper Arm Selting

O

Bulkhead Setup

"ol/——

|
] ﬂ
1
]

-

ooQ

Damper Selup

Spring

ail

Rebound

Piston

Length

Foam Insert []
Holeincap [

Foam Insert
Hole in Cap

O
]

Rear

Gear Diff
oil

Weight

g

Transmission Selup Others

Serva Tires

Esc Gyro
Molor Body
Spur P/ T Rear Wing
Pinion P/ T FOR




E ]
ripXEero
1/10 High Performance RWD Drift Cam

WWWw.rc-xpress.com

D E=1

D

T
)

) © ©®

©
©

|
G

@)

@

) ® ©

©
®
o] |

)

O

©
©

T

XP-90007 Xpress GripXero D1 1/10 RWD Drift Car Manual R2.2019




	D1 Manual_A0_OL
	D1 Manual_A1_OL
	D1 Manual_A2_OL
	D1 Manual_A3_OL
	D1 Manual_A4_OL
	D1 Manual_A5_OL
	D1 Manual_A6_OL
	D1 Manual_A7_OL
	D1 Manual_A8_OL
	D1 Manual_A9_OL
	D1 Manual_B10_OL
	D1 Manual_B11_OL
	D1 Manual_B12_OL
	D1 Manual_B13_OL
	D1 Manual_B14_OL
	D1 Manual_B15_OL
	D1 Manual_B16_OL
	D1 Manual_B17_OL
	D1 Manual_B18_OL
	D1 Manual_B19_OL
	D1 Manual_C20_OL
	D1 Manual_C21_OL
	D1 Manual_C22_OL
	D1 Manual_C23_OL
	D1 Manual_C24_OL
	D1 Manual_C25_OL
	D1 Manual_C26_OL
	D1 Manual_C27_OL

